

পালি কমাশিয়াল কোং লিঃ
CN: L51909WB1962LC034414
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ১৬, কাম্মাক স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬
Email ID: info@palicommercial.com Website: www.palicommercial.com

০৩ জু, ২০২৩ তারিখের সন্মিলিত বার্ষিক আর্থিক বিবরণীর আর্থিক বিবরণী (ৱেব টেবিল)

বিবরণ	২০২৩		২০২২	
	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল
১. মোট আয়	৪.৯১	০.১২	৪৪.৯১	১৩৪.৪৯
২. মোট ব্যয়	-৪.৯১	-০.১২	-৪৪.৯১	-১৩৪.৪৯
৩. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-৪.৯১	-০.১২	-৪৪.৯১	-১৩৪.৪৯
৪. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০
৫. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৬. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৭. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৮. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৯. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১০. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১১. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১২. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-

TENDER NOTICE
গোনেরিও ইনভেস্টমেন্ট অ্যান্ড ট্রেডিং কোম্পানি লিমিটেড
CN: L6120WB1962LC035494
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ১৬, কাম্মাক স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬
Phone No: 033-2220-7373/2248-3854, E-mail: gonerio1962@gmail.com Website: www.gonerio.com

০৩ জু, ২০২৩ তারিখের সন্মিলিত বার্ষিক আর্থিক বিবরণীর আর্থিক বিবরণী (ৱেব টেবিল)

বিবরণ	২০২৩		২০২২	
	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল
১. মোট আয়	১৪.৯১	০.১২	৪৪.৯১	১৩৪.৪৯
২. মোট ব্যয়	-১৪.৯১	-০.১২	-৪৪.৯১	-১৩৪.৪৯
৩. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-১৪.৯১	-০.১২	-৪৪.৯১	-১৩৪.৪৯
৪. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০
৫. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৬. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৭. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৮. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৯. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১০. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১১. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১২. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-

CHECONS LIMITED
CN: L144WB1962LC034433
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: Park Plaza, 71, Park Street, Kolkata-700016, Ph: 033 4051 9100
Email: info@checonsindia.com Website: www.checonsindia.com

০৩ জু, ২০২৩ তারিখের সন্মিলিত বার্ষিক আর্থিক বিবরণীর আর্থিক বিবরণী (ৱেব টেবিল)

বিবরণ	২০২৩		২০২২	
	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল
১. মোট আয়	৪.৯১	০.১২	৪৪.৯১	১৩৪.৪৯
২. মোট ব্যয়	-৪.৯১	-০.১২	-৪৪.৯১	-১৩৪.৪৯
৩. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-৪.৯১	-০.১২	-৪৪.৯১	-১৩৪.৪৯
৪. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০
৫. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৬. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৭. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৮. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৯. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১০. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১১. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১২. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-

ফ্রাওয়ার ট্রেডিং অ্যান্ড ইনভেস্টমেন্ট কোং লিমিটেড
CN: L5820WB1962LC033389
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ১৬, কাম্মাক স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬
Phone No: 033-2220-7373/2248-3854, E-mail: flower@fratopgroup.com Website: www.fratopgroup.com

০৩ জু, ২০২৩ তারিখের সন্মিলিত বার্ষিক আর্থিক বিবরণীর আর্থিক বিবরণী (ৱেব টেবিল)

বিবরণ	২০২৩		২০২২	
	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল
১. মোট আয়	১৪.৯১	০.১২	৪৪.৯১	১৩৪.৪৯
২. মোট ব্যয়	-১৪.৯১	-০.১২	-৪৪.৯১	-১৩৪.৪৯
৩. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-১৪.৯১	-০.১২	-৪৪.৯১	-১৩৪.৪৯
৪. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০
৫. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৬. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৭. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৮. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৯. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১০. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১১. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১২. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-

SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED
Unit 9A, 9th Floor, Tinnakal - 22, East Topsea Road, Kolkata 700 048
Email Id: cs@shradhaprojects.com, Website: www.shradhaprojects.com, Phone: 033-2285 1919/4044 5509
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023

০৩ জু, ২০২৩ তারিখের সন্মিলিত বার্ষিক আর্থিক বিবরণীর আর্থিক বিবরণী (ৱেব টেবিল)

SL No.	PARTICULARS	For Three Months Ended 30th June 2023		For Three Months Ended 30th June 2022		For Three Months Ended 30th June 2023		For Three Months Ended 30th June 2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	52.51	100.02	95.13	410.95	52.51	100.02	95.13	410.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(57.97)	(424.20)	29.08	104.14	(57.97)	(424.20)	29.08	104.14
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	-	(538.69)	1,173.45	43.42	2,987.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(57.97)	(424.20)	29.08	104.14	(596.66)	749.25	460.50	3,091.72
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(57.97)	(444.51)	29.08	77.31	(596.66)	728.94	460.50	3,064.89
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period after tax	(57.97)	(444.51)	29.08	77.31	(596.66)	728.94	460.50	3,064.89
7	Equity Share Capital	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24
8	Earnings per share - (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.75)	(5.76)	0.38	1.00	(7.74)	9.45	5.97	39.74
a) Basic	(0.75)	(5.76)	0.38	1.00	(7.74)	9.45	5.97	39.74	
b) Diluted	(0.75)	(5.76)	0.38	1.00	(7.74)	9.45	5.97	39.74	

ইমার্শিয়াল প্রক্টস লিমিটেড
CN: L5820WB1962LC033389
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ১৬, কাম্মাক স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬
Phone No: 033-2220-7373/2248-3854, E-mail: flower@fratopgroup.com Website: www.fratopgroup.com

০৩ জু, ২০২৩ তারিখের সন্মিলিত বার্ষিক আর্থিক বিবরণীর আর্থিক বিবরণী (ৱেব টেবিল)

বিবরণ	২০২৩		২০২২	
	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল
১. মোট আয়	১৪.৯১	০.১২	৪৪.৯১	১৩৪.৪৯
২. মোট ব্যয়	-১৪.৯১	-০.১২	-৪৪.৯১	-১৩৪.৪৯
৩. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-১৪.৯১	-০.১২	-৪৪.৯১	-১৩৪.৪৯
৪. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০
৫. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৬. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৭. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৮. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৯. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১০. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১১. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১২. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-

OCTAL CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED
CN: N 17410WB1962LC055931
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: 16A, Shaheen Sarani, Unit-11, 2nd floor Kolkata-700071
Website: www.octal.com, Email: octalcredit1962@gmail.com, Ph No: 0332220-6815/1909
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023

০৩ জু, ২০২৩ তারিখের সন্মিলিত বার্ষিক আর্থিক বিবরণীর আর্থিক বিবরণী (ৱেব টেবিল)

SL No.	PARTICULARS	For Three Months Ended 30th June 2023		For Three Months Ended 30th June 2022		For Three Months Ended 30th June 2023		For Three Months Ended 30th June 2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6.51	6.68	3.92	110.51	6.51	6.68	3.92	110.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(0.01)	(44.89)	(1.81)	(46.63)	(0.01)	(44.89)	(1.81)	(46.63)
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	-	84.66	(37.70)	(16.21)	(17.09)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(0.01)	(44.89)	(1.81)	(46.63)	84.65	(82.59)	(18.02)	(83.72)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(0.01)	(45.11)	(2.08)	(29.78)	84.21	(82.81)	(18.89)	(46.87)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2.82	(53.94)	(4.52)	(37.06)	67.91	(85.59)	(20.73)	(50.24)
7	Equity Share Capital	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
8	Earnings per share - (of ₹10/- each)	(0.01)	(0.90)	(0.05)	(0.60)	1.68	(1.66)	(0.38)	(0.94)
a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.90)	(0.05)	(0.60)	1.68	(1.66)	(0.38)	(0.94)	
b) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.90)	(0.05)	(0.60)	1.68	(1.66)	(0.38)	(0.94)	

ইমার্শিয়াল প্রক্টস লিমিটেড
CN: L5820WB1962LC033389
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ১৬, কাম্মাক স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬
Phone No: 033-2220-7373/2248-3854, E-mail: flower@fratopgroup.com Website: www.fratopgroup.com

০৩ জু, ২০২৩ তারিখের সন্মিলিত বার্ষিক আর্থিক বিবরণীর আর্থিক বিবরণী (ৱেব টেবিল)

বিবরণ	২০২৩		২০২২	
	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল	ৱেব টেবিল
১. মোট আয়	১৪.৯১	০.১২	৪৪.৯১	১৩৪.৪৯
২. মোট ব্যয়	-১৪.৯১	-০.১২	-৪৪.৯১	-১৩৪.৪৯
৩. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-১৪.৯১	-০.১২	-৪৪.৯১	-১৩৪.৪৯
৪. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০	৩৩.০০
৫. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৬. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৭. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৮. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
৯. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১০. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১১. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-
১২. মুদ্রাঙ্কন	-	-	-	-

KLJ RESOURCES LIMITED
CN: L6120WB1962LC035494
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ১৬, কাম্মাক স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬
Phone No: 033-2220-7373/2248-3854, E-mail: gonerio1962@gmail.com Website: www.gonerio.com

০৩ জু, ২০২৩ তারিখের সন্মিলিত বার্ষিক আর্থিক বিবরণীর আর্থিক বিবরণী (ৱেব টেবিল)

SL No.	PARTICULARS	For Three Months Ended 30th June 2023		For Three Months Ended 30th June 2022		For Three Months Ended 30th June 2023		For Three Months Ended 30th June 2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	54,282.66	94,167.54	382,135.45	97,785.66	111,568.28	439,991.55		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(2,403.59)	3,364.58	(3,980.82)	2,259.74	3,611.80	(3,310.30)		
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	-	2,257.84	3,671.57		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(2,403.59)	3,364.58	(3,980.82)	2,259.74	3,611.80	(3,310.30)		
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(2,403.59)	2,822.22	(2,900.32)	(2,287.86)	2,788.83	(2,471.64)		
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(2,204.84)	2,460.57	(2,791.76)	(2,059.10)	2,727.18	(1,889.24)		
7	Equity Share Capital	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00		
8	Earnings per share - (of ₹10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-		
a) Basic	(22.38)	23.48	(27.28)	(21.02)	25.97	(23.02)			
b) Diluted	(22.38)	23.48	(27.28)	(21.02)	25.97	(23.02)			

জি-২০ দুর্নীতি বিরোধী ওয়ার্ক প্রকল্পের তৃতীয় বৈঠকে পূর্ব মেসেজের আংশিক প্রকাশ

আর্থিক বিবরণী প্রস্তুতকারক হিসেবে জি-২০ দুর্নীতি বিরোধী ওয়ার্ক প্রকল্পের তৃতীয় বৈঠকে পূর্ব মেসেজের আংশিক প্রকাশ করা হয়েছে। এই প্রকল্পের আর্থিক বিবরণী প্রস্তুতকারক হিসেবে জি-২০ দুর্নীতি বিরোধী ওয়ার্ক প্রকল্পের তৃতীয় বৈঠকে পূর্ব মেসেজের আংশিক প্রকাশ করা হয়েছে।

SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED
Unit 9A, 9th Floor, Tinnakal - 22, East Topsea Road, Kolkata 700 048
Email Id: cs@shradhaprojects.com, Website: www.shradhaprojects.com, Phone: 033-2285 1919/4044 5509
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023

০৩ জু, ২০২৩ তারিখের সন্মিলিত বার্ষিক আর্থিক বিবরণীর আর্থিক বিবরণী (ৱেব টেবিল)

SL No.	PARTICULARS	For Three Months Ended 30th June 2023		For Three Months Ended 30th June 2022		For Three Months Ended 30th June 2023		For Three Months Ended 30th June 2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	52.51	100.02	95.13	410.95	52.51	100.02	95.13	410.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(57.97)	(424.20)	29.08	104.14	(57.97)	(424.20)	29.08	104.14
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	-	(538.69)	1,173.45	43.42	2,987.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(57.97)	(424.20)	29.08	104.14	(596.66)	749.25	4	

Tensions rise as West African nations prepare to send troops to restore democracy in Niger

NIAMEY, AUG 11 /--/ Tensions are escalating between Niger's new military regime and the West African regional bloc that has ordered the deployment of troops to restore Niger's flailing democracy.

The ECOWAS bloc said on Thursday it had directed a "standby force" to restore Constitutional order in Niger after its Sunday deadline to reinstate ousted President Mohamed Bazoum expired. Hours earlier, two Western officials told The Associated Press that Niger's junta had told a top US diplomat they would kill Bazoum if neighbouring countries attempted any military intervention to restore his rule. It's unclear when or where the force will deploy and which countries from the 15-member bloc would contribute to it. Conflict experts say it would likely comprise some 5,000 troops led by Nigeria and could be ready within weeks. After the ECOWAS meeting, neighbouring Ivory Coast's President, Alassane Ouattara, said his country would take part in the military operation, along with Nigeria and Benin. "Ivory Coast will provide a battalion and has made all the financial arrangements... We are determined to install Bazoum in his position. Our objective is peace and stability in the sub-region." Ouattara said on state television.

Niger, an impoverished country of some 25 million people, was seen as one of the last hopes for Western nations to partner with in beating back a jihadi insurgency linked to al-Qaida and the Islamic State group that's ravaged the region. France and the United States have more than 2,500 military personnel in Niger and together with other European partners had poured hundreds of millions of dollars into propping up its military.

The junta responsible for spearheading the coup, led by Gen. Abdourahmane Tchiani, has exploited anti-French sentiment among the population to shore up its support. On Thursday night after the summit, France's foreign ministry said it supported "all conclusions adopted." US Secretary of State Antony Blinken said his country appreciated "the determination of ECOWAS to explore all options for the peaceful resolution of the crisis" and would hold the junta accountable for the safety and security of President Bazoum. However, he did not specify whether the US supported the deployment of troops. The mutinous soldiers that ousted Bazoum more than two weeks ago have entrenched themselves in power, appear closed to dialogue and have refused to release the President. Representatives of the junta told US Under Secretary of State Victoria Nuland of the threat to Bazoum's life during her visit to the country this week, a Western military official said, speaking on condition of anonymity because of the sensitivity of the situation. A US official confirmed that account, also speaking on condition of anonymity, because they were not authorized to speak to the media.

Human Rights Watch said Friday that it had spoken to Bazoum, who said that his 20-year-old son was sick with a serious heart condition and has been refused access to a doctor. The President said he hasn't had electricity for nearly 10 days and isn't allowed to see family, friends or bring supplies into the house. It's unclear if the threat on Bazoum's life would change ECOWAS' decision to intervene militarily. It might give them pause, or push the parties closer to dialogue, but the situation has entered uncharted territory, analysts say. "An ECOWAS invasion to restore Constitutional order into a country of Niger's size and population would be unprecedented," said Nate Allen, an associate professor at the Africa Centre for Strategic Studies. Niger has a fairly large and well-trained Army that, if it actually resisted an invasion, could

pose significant problems for ECOWAS. This would be a very large and significant undertaking, he said. While the region oscillates between mediation and preparing for war, Nigeriens are suffering the impact of harsh economic and travel sanctions imposed by ECOWAS. Before the coup, more than 4 million Nigeriens were reliant on humanitarian assistance and the situation could become more dire, said Louise Aubin, the United Nations Resident Coordinator in Niger.

ECOWAS sanctions have banned the movement of goods between member countries, making it hard to bring in materials. The World Food Programme has some 30 trucks stuck at the Benin border unable to cross.

Humanitarians are also trying to navigate restrictions within the country as the junta has closed the airspace, making it hard to get clearance to fly the humanitarian planes that transport goods and personnel to hard-hit areas. Flights are cleared on a case-by-case basis and there's irregular access to fuel, which disrupts aid operations, Aubin said. The UN has asked ECOWAS to make exceptions to the sanctions and is speaking to Niger's foreign ministry about doing the same within the country. (AP)

Pak court cancels Imran Khan's pre-arrest bail; makes it difficult for him to escape jail

Lahore, Aug 11 /--/ A Pakistani court on Friday cancelled the pre-arrest bail of former Prime Minister Imran Khan in seven terrorism cases, including an attack on a senior military officer's house here, following his failure to appear before the court since he is in jail after he was sentenced in a corruption case.

Pakistan Tehreek-e-Insaf (PTI) chief Khan has been lodged in Attock Jail since August 5 after he was sentenced to three years in a corruption case by a trial court in the Toshakhana corruption case. "Anti-Terrorism Court (ATC) Lahore Judge Ejaz Ahmad Butt cancelled the pre-bail of Imran Khan in seven terrorism cases including an attack on the Corps Commander House in Lahore on his non-appearance," a court official on Friday told PTI after the hearing. The official said: "Khan's lawyer barrister Salman Safdar told the court that his client is in jail serving his three-year sentence in the Toshakhana case, therefore, he should be given an exemption from personal appearance. The judge, however, said he could not extend Khan's bail till he appears before the court." The Election Commission of Pakistan (ECP) also barred the

70-year-old cricketer-turned-politician, who has a massive following across Pakistan, from taking part in political activities for five years after a trial court in Islamabad sentenced Khan in the Toshakhana case. On Thursday, for the first lady Bushra Bibi met Khan at the Attock jail for an hour for the first time since he was imprisoned. After the meeting, she said her husband was doing well. "Imran Khan is well, but he is kept in a smaller (cell) with inadequate facilities," Khan's lawyer Naeem Panjutha quoted her as saying. With the dismissal of Khan's pre-arrest bail petitions in the Rs 190 million Al-Qadir Trust and the Toshakhana cases by an accountability court, chances of the 71-year-old leader's release appear to be fading. Khan has two Toshakhana cases registered against him. (PTI)

Howrah Zilla RMC Tender Notice

The Secretary, Howrah Zilla RMC invited interested agencies or bidder or participant to participate for the Quotation tender process vide NIT No. 15/HZRM/SECY/SL No 1/BQ/2023-24, Date: 10/08/2023. Date of Publishing- 11/08/2023 2.00 PM. Pre-bid meeting date- 16/08/2023 2.00 pm, Bid submission 25/08/2023 2.00 pm. Any details information may contact with undersigned.

Sd/- Secretary
Howrah Zilla Regulated Market Committee

SINGHANIA BROTHERS LIMITED
Address: 2/10 Sarat Bose Road, Garden Apartment Block-A, Kolkata-700020
Telephone: 033 40065349, E-mail: promptcall@gmail.com, Website: www.singhaniabrothersltd.com | CIN : L51909WB1982PLC035145

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
(Rs. In lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	38.68	19.06	37.73	92.14
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	18.00	3.54	32.08	33.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	18.00	3.54	32.08	33.48
Equity Share Capital (No. of shares)	1225036.00	1225036.00	1225036.00	1225036.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	1.47	0.30	2.62	2.73
Basic:	1.47	0.30	2.62	2.73
Diluted:	1.47	0.30	2.62	2.73

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023 is available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites.

Company's website: singhaniabrothersltd.com
CSE Listing: www.cseindia.com

Notes:
1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11th August, 2023.
2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of SINGHANIA BROTHERS LIMITED for the quarter ended 30th June 2023. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Shalini Singhania
Wholetime Director
DIN : 00734227

M/S RADHIKA TRADERS & INVESTORS LTD.
16, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE, KOLKATA - 700001
CIN - L67120WB1986PLC040734
Phone - 2230-3571/72, Email - office@blpasari.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 Amount in Rs.

Part - 1	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ending 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from operation	70170.00	281723.00	46876.00	1705448.00
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-197615.00	12866.00	-201760.00	265502.00
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-197615.00	12866.00	-201760.00	265502.00
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-197615.00	12866.00	-201760.00	265502.00
5. Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-
6. Equity Share Capital	10000000.00	10000000.00	10000000.00	10000000.00
7. Reserves/Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year	-	-	-	2014684.00
8. Earnings per share (FV of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic and diluted	-0.20	0.01	-0.20	0.27

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Websites of the Stock Exchange and Company. i.e. radhikatraders.co.in

2. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11.08.2023

3. Earlier figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary.

For RADHIKA TRADERS & INVESTORS LIMITED
S.K. PASARI
Director
DIN- 00203448

M/S KONARK (INDIA) LIMITED
16, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE, KOLKATA - 700001
CIN - L67120WB1982PLC035036
Phone - 2230-3571/72, Email - office@blpasari.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 Amount in Rs.

Part - 1	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ending 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from operation	-	11.99	8.45	615.51
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-182.86	-543.37	-161.30	-1081.93
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-182.86	-543.37	-161.30	-1081.93
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-182.86	-543.37	-161.30	-1081.93
5. Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	44.87	-655.17	-613.40	-1121.74
6. Equity Share Capital	7442.10	7442.10	7442.10	7442.10
7. Reserves/Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year	-	-	-	-5799.04
8. Earnings per share (FV of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic and diluted	-0.25	-0.73	-0.22	-1.45

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Websites of the Stock Exchange and Company. i.e. konarkindia.in

2. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11.08.2023

3. Earlier figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary.

For KONARK (INDIA) LIMITED
B.K. PASARI
Director
DIN- 00101682

P.K. LEASING & FINANCE LTD
CIN : L65910WB1992PLC055895

Regd. Office : P-36 India Exchange Place, 4th Floor, Kolkata 700 001, (W.B.), India
Telephone : 033 4004 8969, E-mail : anilpkf@yahoo.co.in, Website : www.pkleasing.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023
(Rs. in lakh)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ending 30.06.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2022	Year ended March 31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	6.61	6.64	26.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.19)	(0.83)	0.45
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(1.19)	(0.83)	0.45
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.19)	(0.83)	0.20
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	5.63
6.	Equity Share Capital	311.04	311.04	311.04
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year	11.43	11.23	11.43
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(0.04)	(0.03)	0.01
	2. Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.03)	0.01

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website: http://www.pkleasing.in and Stock Exchange websites: www.nse.in

For and on behalf of the Board of
PK Leasing & Finance Ltd
Sd/-
Anil K. Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN : 00315722

Place : Kolkata
Date : 11 Day of August, 2023

M/S RADHIKA EXPORTS LIMITED.
16, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE, KOLKATA - 700001
CIN - L51391WB1980PLC032991
Phone - 2230-3571/72, Email - office@blpasari.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 Amount in Rs.

Part - 1	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ending 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from operation	204353.00	203057.00	97676.00	843103.00
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-109587.00	-154806.00	-178031.00	-1934235.00
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-109587.00	-154806.00	-178031.00	-1934235.00
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-109587.00	-154806.00	-178031.00	-1934235.00
5. Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-
6. Equity Share Capital	4500000.00	4500000.00	4500000.00	4500000.00
7. Reserves/Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year	-	-	-	1412112.00
8. Earnings per share (FV of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic and diluted	-0.24	-3.44	-0.40	-4.30

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Websites of the Stock Exchange and Company. i.e. radhikaxport.co.in

2. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11.08.2023

3. Earlier figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary.

For RADHIKA EXPORTS LIMITED
B.K. PASARI
Director
DIN- 00101682

VAISHNO CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Registered Office: 14B, Ram Chandra Moitra Lane, Kolkata-700 005
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023
BSE CODE: 526941 ISIN: INE116E01018 (Rs. In lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Income from Operations (a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty) (b) Other Income	---	---	---	2.00
2.	Total Income	---	---	---	2.00
3.	Expenses (a) Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress (b) Purchase of Stock in Trade (c) Finance Cost (d) Employees benefit expenses (e) Depreciation and amortisation expense (f) Other expenses	---	---	---	---
4.	Total Expenses	1.67	2.38	1.95	7.16
5.	Profit / (Loss) before Extraordinary items and Tax (2-1)	(1.67)	(2.38)	(1.95)	(5.16)
6.	Exceptional Items	---	---	---	---
7.	Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(1.67)	(2.38)	(1.95)	(5.16)
8.	Other Comprehensive Income	---	---	---	---
9.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8) (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	(1.67)	(2.38)	(1.95)	(5.16)
10.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-) EPS (before Extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- (Not Annualised)	895.02	895.02	895.02	895.02
	(a) Basic	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.06)
	(b) Diluted	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.06)

NOTES:
1. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th day of August, 2023.
2. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the standalone financial results provide true and fair view of its Affairs.
3. The figures for the previous periods / year are re-classified / re-arranged / re-grouped, wherever necessary, to confirm current period classification.
4. The segment wise details are not applicable to the company as the company has no segment.
5. This result and Limited Review Report is available on company website: www.vaishnocement.com
6. Investor Complaint for the Quarter Ended as on 30.06.2023 Opening 0, Received 0, Resolved 0, Closing 0.

For, Vaishno Cement Company Limited
Sd/-
Rajeshwari Bangal
Director
DIN: 09440356

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 11.08.2023

Could not run Govt without military's support: Sharif

ISLAMABAD, AUG 11 /--/ Pakistan's outgoing Prime Minister Shehbaz Sharif has admitted that even his government could not run without the support from the powerful military, reflecting its key role in the coup-prone country's politics.

When Sharif was the Opposition leader, he used to criticise his predecessor Imran Khan for running a hybrid regime. But after coming to power, he adopted the same pattern. In an interview with Geo News broadcast on Thursday, when the anchor pointed out that Pakistan was among the most prominent examples of hybrid regimes in the world today, Sharif said that Khan had relied heavily on the former Army chief Gen Qamar Javed Bajwa. "Mr Khan also received military support during his tenure. His government was a blend of various components, despite his accusations against others for the same. Every Government requires backing from key sectors, including the military," Sharif said. The military, commonly known as the establishment, has run Pakistan directly for almost half of its history

since partition in 1947. For the rest of the half, it called the shots from behind the curtains, controlling the politics of the country. Though Pakistan's military has repeatedly said it would not interfere in the country's politics, its influence in affairs of the state is still evident. Lately, it is taking part in the financial decision-making process and Prime Minister Sharif instead of showing any resistance promoted the trend. (PTI)

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank
A State of India Bank
Burrabazar Branch
159, Rabindra Sarani
Kolkata - 700 007

NOTICE

It is hereby notified that Arjun Singh (NND / PIGMY AGENT) of Canara Bank (E-Syndicate Bank), Burrabazar Branch has expired on 23.09.2018. It is stated that any claims pertaining to daily deposit schemes / NND / PIGMY Schemes, should be brought to the notice of the Bank within 30 days of this publication and no claims will be entertained after 30 days of this notice.

Date : 11.08.2023
Place : Kolkata
Chief Manager
Canara Bank

SOUTH DUM DUM MUNICIPALITY
Nager Bazaar, Kolkata-700 074
Tender Notice No. 289 Tender Notice Date : 11/8/2023
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

Tender are invited from the reputed Firms, Companies, Agencies, Concerned etc. for the work of e-Tender NIT No. 289/8/2023-2024 dated 11/08/2023 under South Dum Dum Municipality. For details log on to www.wbtenders.gov.in/contact to the concerned authority of the Accounts Department (Tender Section) South Dum Dum Municipality at the above address, if required. Last date of E-submission : 22/08/2023. Executive Officer reserves the right to accept or reject tender without giving any reason.

Sd/- Executive Officer
South Dum Dum Municipality

KLJ RESOURCES LIMITED
CIN: L67120WB1986PLC041487
Registered office: 8, Cammack Street, Kolkata-700 017 Phone: 011-25459706, E-mail: kjresources@klijindia.com
Extract of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023 (Amount in lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30-Jun-23 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-Jun-22	Previous Year Ended 31-Mar-23 Audited	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-23 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-Jun-22	Previous Year Ended 31-Mar-23 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	84,282.68	94,167.54	382,135.43	97,780.66	111,558.28	439,991.55
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,403.59)	3,364.58	(3,980.82)	(2,250.74)	3,611.80	(3,310.70)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,403.59)	3,364.58	(3,980.82)	(2,257.84)	3,671.57	(3,377.42)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,403.59)	2,522.22	(2,930.32)	(2,257.85)	2,788.83	(2,471.84)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(2,204.84)	2,460.57	(2,791.76)	(2,059.10)	2,727.18	(1,889.24)
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00
7.	Other Equity	-	-	77,619.89	-	-	84,152.41
8.	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each						
	a) Basic	(22.38)	23.48	(27.28)	(21.02)	25.97	(23.02)
	b) Diluted	(22.38)	23.48	(27.28)	(21.02)	25.97	(23.02)

Notes:
1. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Ind-AS) Rules 2015 and relevant amendments there after.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on company's website www.kljresources.in.

For and on behalf of
KLJ Resources Limited
Sd/- (Hemant Jain)
Managing Director
DIN: 00506995

Date: 11.08.2022
Place: New Delhi

इंडियन बैंक Indian Bank
इलाहाबाद ALLAHABAD

ZONAL OFFICE : BERTHAMPORE, PANCHANANTALA, MURSHIDABAD, WB, PIN-742101

POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable properties) [Rule-8(1)]

Where as, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorised Officer issued a Demand Notice on the dates noted against Account as mentioned hereinafter, calling them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the under noted borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Sec 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 and Rule 9 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against Account.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Indian Bank (Erstwhile Allahabad Bank) for the amounts and interests thereon mentioned against account herein below:

"We draw attention to the provisions of Section 13(9) of the SARFAESI Act and the Rules framed there under which deals with your rights of redemption over the securities"

Sl. No.	Name of the Account / Borrower / Branch	Date of the Demand Notice & Possession Notice	Amount outstanding as on the date of Demand Notice (in Rs.)	Description of the property
1.	Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor:			